 Agenzia Europea per la Sicurezza Aerea
 European Aviation Safety Agency
 Autorità Primaria di Certificazione
 Primary Certification Authority
RIFERIMENTO AD
AD Reference  2014-0188R1  EASA
 Si allega la Prescrizione di Aeronavigabilità  emessa dalla:
Attached the Airworthiness Directive issued by:

AIRBUS HELICOPTERS DEUTSCHLAND GmbH
AGUSTAWESTLAND S.p.A.
Type/Model designation(s):
SA 365, AS 365, EC 155, AS 332 and
EC 225 helicopters
MBB-BK117 helicopters
AB 212 and AB 412 helicopters
TCDS Numbers: EASA.R.002, EASA.R.010, EASA.R.105 and ENAC Italy A 157.
Foreign AD: Not applicable
Revision: This AD revises EASA AD 2014-0188 dated 28 August 2014.
ATA 25 Equipment & Furnishings – Emergency Flotation Syste m –
Rotorcraft Flight Manual (Supplement)
Manufacturer(s): Airbus Helicopters (formerly Eurocopter, Eurocopter France, Aerospatiale)
Airbus Helicopters Deutschland (formerly Eurocopter Deutschland, Eurocopter
Hubschrauber GmbH, Messerschmitt-Bölkow-Blohm GmbH)
AgustaWestland S.p.A. (formerly Agusta S.p.A)
Applicability: SA 365 N, SA 365 N1, AS 365 N2, AS 365 N3, EC 155 B, EC 155 B1,
AS 332 C, AS332 C1, AS332 L, AS 332 L1, AS 332 L2 and EC 225 LP
helicopters, all serial numbers (s/n),
MBB-BK 117 A-1, MBB-BK 117 A-3, MBB-BK 117 A-4, MBB-BK 117 B-1,
MBB-BK 117 B-2, MBB-BK 117 C-1 and MBB-BK 117 C-2 helicopters, all s/n,
and AB 212, AB 412 and AB 412EP helicopters, all s/n,
if equipped with Emergency Flotation System, all part numbers, as approved
optional kit for ditching provision from the helicopter Manufacturer or by a
Supplemental Type Certificate (STC).
Reason: For the vast majority of the time during public transport and commercial air
offshore operations, operational regulations require the helicopter to be
equipped with an approved Emergency Flotation System (EFS) to allow
ditching, in case any technical failure of the helicopter would prevent continued
safe flight.
EASA AD No.: 2014-0188R1
TE.CAP.00110-004 © European Aviation Safety Agency. All rights reserved. 2/6
Proprietary document. Copies are not controlled. Confirm revision status through the EASA-Internet/Intranet.